COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CORINTH WATER DISTRICT AND ITS)	
INDIVIDUAL COMMISSIONERS, W.D. FIELD,)	
DIANE MINCARELLI, SHANNON LONG, CHERISH)	CASE NO.
KENNEDY, AND ASHLEY LAUDERMAN)	2022-00061
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS)	
278.300)	

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Corinth Water District and its commissioners ("District Respondents"), by counsel, respectfully request that the Public Service Commission grant them an additional thirty (30) days to submit written responses to the allegations contained in the Commission's April 8, 2022 Order. The grounds for this Motion are as follows:

The office of the undersigned, Dressman Benzinger LaVelle PSC, recently took over representation of District Respondents. Pursuant to the Commission's April 8, 2022 Order in this matter, District Respondents must submit written responses to the allegations contained in therein within twenty (20) days of that Order, which would be no later than April 28, 2022. Counsel for District Respondents believe additional time is required to review the records in this matter, as well as in the related matters of Commission Case Nos. 2021-00465 and 2021-00425 to adequately respond to the allegations set forth in the Commission's April 8, 2022 Order.

For these reasons, District Respondents request an additional thirty (30) days to submit written responses to the allegations contained in the Commission's April 8, 2022 Order that are

¹ An entry of appearance for Patrick Hughes, Mitchel T. Denham, and Derek Miles was electronically filed with via the Commission's electronic filing system on April 26, 2022.

currently due to the Commission no later than April 28, 2022. This extension would permit District Respondents to the Commission's allegations up to and including May 30, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Derek Miles
Patrick Hughes
Mitchel T. Denham
Derek Miles
DRESSMAN BENZINGER LAVELLE, PSC
321 West Main Street, Suite 2100
Louisville, KY 40202
Phone: (502) 572, 2500

Phone: (502) 572-2500
Facsimile: (502) 572-2503
phughes@dbllaw.com
mdenham@dbllaw.com
dmiles@dbllaw.com
Counsel for Corinth Water District
and its commissioners

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Substitution of Counsel has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system on this the 26th day of April 2022, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

/s/ *Derek Miles* Derek Miles